

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 9904/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2010 in TA No. 516/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.& SER TAX Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report))

Date: 07/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, S.G.
 Mr. K.Swami, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Let the Special Leave Petition filed be
treated as statutory appeal and be admitted and let
the same be heard along with C.A.Nos.6033-6035 of
2009.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar