

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

Civil Appeal No(s). 6033-6035/2009

COMMISSIONER CENTRAL EXCISE AND CUSTOMS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

Respondent(s)

(Only IA No. 22862/2023 (APPLICATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE)in CA-6034-35/2009 @ CA-6033-35/2009 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS

IA No. 22862/2023 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 20-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBERS]**

For Appellant(s)

**Ms. Archana Surve, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

**Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Sharma As, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Agrawal, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

I.A NO. 22862/2023 is allowed.

The civil appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stand(s) disposed of.

**(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

(Signed order is placed on file.)

**(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER**