

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6033/2009

THE COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL EXCISE AND CUSTOMS & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal No. 5714/2011 (III)

Date : 10-05-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Jaydeep Patel, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Balani, Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.S., Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed by
12.05.2023.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master