

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6033/2009

THE COMMISSIONER CENTRAL EXCISE AND CUSTOMS & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD. THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. KRISHNA MURARI AND HON. BELA M. TRIVEDI, JJ.])

WITH

C.A. No. 5714/2011 (III)

Date : 04-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Jaydeep Patel, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Balani, Adv.
Mr. Udayaditya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A. S., Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Agarwal, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Krishna Murari pronounced the Reportable Judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Bela M. Trivedi.

Both the appeals are dismissed in terms of the Signed Reportable Judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT
(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)